1 // 4
SIKA Systemtechnik GmbH
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical Datasheet
05/2023 // V1.3
Technical data
Material pipe section Brass Stainless steel

20A5
Example order number VY2060MAHN X1A5
Order code
Type
VTY20, brass
VTY20, stainless steel
VY2060MKHN
VY2060VAHN
Electrical connection
3.2" single wire with Molex Mini-Fit® Jr. plug connector
19.7" PVC cable
78.7" PVC cable
X1N5
05N5
20N5
Example order number VY2060MKHN X1N5
Note minimum order quantities.
Note minimum order quantities.
Article numbers
Article numbers // US versions
Wiring Colour code
WH 	= 	 white
GN 	 = 	 green
BK 	 = 	 black (single wire)
BN 	 = 	 brown (PVC cable / Molex)
R 	 = 	 resistance
* Recommended pull-up resistance R ~ 5kΩ
Pin assignment Molex Mini-Fit® plug
BK/BN:     GND
WH:  +U = 4.5...24 VDC
GN:
R* = 5 kΩ
max. 10 mA
NPN
WH: +U = 4.5...24VDC
R* = 5kΩ
GN:  max. 10mA
BK/BN: GND
1
3
PIN3 = GN:  max. 10mA
PIN2 = BN: GND
PIN1 = WH +U = 4.5...24VDC
Wiring // Pin assignment